Auxiliary Locks
Cabinet Locks, Deadlocks, Padlocks
Auxiliary Locks4
Copyright © 2002-2021, ASSA ABLOY Access and Egress Hardware Group, Inc. All rights reserved.
Reproduction in whole or in part without the express written permission of ASSA ABLOY Access and Egress
Hardware Group, Inc. is prohibited. Patent pending and/or patent www.assaabloydss.com/patents.
Finishes
ANSI/BHMA Code

Yale® KeyMark® Small Format Interchangeable Core   K600                6 or 7 (Specify)
K800 Shown K600 Shown
Cylinder Type Prefix Ordering Example
SFIC (Accepts all Small Format Interchangeable Cores) 6- or 7-pin. B B-D112 x 626 or B-D212 x 626
Small Format Interchangeable Core
Illustration Type Model Number Number of Pins
Cylinder for use with DX11, DX12, DX31, DX32, DX51, DX52, DX61, DX62.
Includes breakoff tailpiece.
1807 6
Cylinder for use with DX21, DX22. Includes optional tailpiece for
1-3/8" thick doors.
1808 6
Auxiliary Locks10
Copyright © 2002-2021, ASSA ABLOY Access and Egress Hardware Group, Inc. All rights reserved.
Reproduction in whole or in part without the express written permission of ASSA ABLOY Access and Egress
Hardware Group, Inc. is prohibited. Patent pending and/or patent www.assaabloydss.com/patents.
D Series Cylinders/Keying
Competitor Keyway Cylinders/Cores
Note: 3806 cylinders are supplied with applicable tailpieces that are needed operate all D Series functions. These cylinders are not ANSI/BHMA certified.
Illustration Type Model Number Number of Pins
Best® Keyway Core. Available keyed random, master keyed or uncombinated.
Specify keyway A, B, C, D, E, F, G, H, J, K, L or M.
A600
6 or 7
(Specify)
Schlage® “C” Keyway Cylinder.  For use with DX11, DX12, DX31, DX32, DX51,
DX52, DX61, DX62. Includes breakoff tailpiece. Available 0-bitted or keyed
random.
2807-C 6
Schlage® “C” Keyway Cylinder. For use with DX21, DX22. Includes optional
tailpiece for 1-3/8” thick doors. Available 0-bitted or keyed random.
2808-C 6
Corbin Russwin “L4” Keyway Cylinder. Available keyed random. 3806 x L4 6
Corbin “60” Keyway Cylinder. Available keyed random. 3806 x 60 6
Russwin “D1” Keyway Cylinder. Available keyed random. 3806 x D1 6
Sargent “LA” Keyway Cylinder. Available keyed random. 3806 x LA 6
Schlage® “E” Keyway Cylinder. Available keyed random. 3806 x E 6
Auxiliary Locks 11
Copyright © 2002-2021, ASSA ABLOY Access and Egress Hardware Group, Inc. All rights reserved.
Reproduction in whole or in part without the express written permission of ASSA ABLOY Access and
Egress Hardware Group, Inc. is prohibited. Patent pending and/or patent www.assaabloydss.com/patents.
D Series Cylindrical Deadbolts
Deadbolt Assemblies
Each D series deadbolt furnished standard with metal frame strike, wood frame strike and strike reinforcement.
Note: Model D243 is a strike packet which includes both wood and metal frame strikes and
corresponding screws.
Model No. Backset Throw Front
D34 2-3/4" (70mm) 1" (25mm) Square 2-1/4" x 1" (57mm x 25mm)
D38 2-3/8" (60mm) 1" (25mm) Square 2-1/4" x 1" (57mm x 25mm)
D34R 2-3/4" (70mm) 1" (25mm) Radius 2-1/4" x 1" (57mm x 25mm)
D38R 2-3/8" (60mm) 1" (25mm) Radius 2-1/4" x 1" (57mm x 25mm)
Note: 1-1/8" (29mm) Front filler supplied standard with all square corner fronts.
Strikes